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Application Information

Applicant

Cycle Name:

Cycle Code:

Grant ID:

Grant Funds Requested:
Matching Funds:

Awarded Funds:
Project Summary:

Applicant/Participant

Grants Management System (GMS)

Application

ne Panyanouvong

: Siskiyou County

Farm and Ranch Solid Waste Cleanup and Abatement Grant Application Due Date: 8/11/2022
FR76 Secondary Due Date: 9/8/2022
25823

$181,472.00

$0.00 (if applicable)

$151,405.00

Siskiyou County plans to remove waste from four privately-owned sites in Siskiyou County. To help mitigate areas where
illegal dumping on private property has occurred, Siskiyou County will utilize grant funds for cleanup and measures to
prevent future dumping.

Name: Siskiyou County Lead: X
Federal Tax ID: 94-6000537 Jurisdiction: Siskiyou-Unincorporated
County: Siskiyou
Contacts
Prime Second Auth Cnslt

Shelley Gray Title: Assistant Planner X

Planning_COE_EnvHealth Phone: 5308428213

806 South Main Street Fax:

Yreka, CA 96067

Email: sgray@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Alexa Roche Title: Environmental Health Specialist X
Community Development Department Phone: 5308412117
806 South Main Street Fax:

Yreka, CA 96097

Email: aroche@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Rick Dean Title: Community Development Director X
Community Development Department Phone: 5308412100
806 South Main Street Fax:

Yreka, CA 96097
Budget
Category Name
Admin Costs

Disposal/Recycle
Equipment
Materials

Personnel

Email: rdean@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Amount
$9,905.00
$53,500.00
$27,000.00
$12,000.00
$49,000.00
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Site Information

Cottonwood Creek

17200 Cottonwood Creek Road
Hornbrook, CA

Dennis Place

Unit 2 Lot 38
Klamath River Country Estates
Hornbrook, CA

Minnow Way

Unit 4 Lot 318
Klamath River Country Estates
Hornbrook, CA

Doe Avenue

Unit 5 Lot 50
Iron Gate Estates
Montague, CA

Fond Lane

Unit 5 Lot 53
Iron Gate Estates
Montague, CA

Documents
Required
Application Certification
Budget
Budget
Land Use/Zoning Designation
Photographs
Photographs
Photographs
Photographs

Photographs

Property Access Authorization and Non-
Responsibility Affidavit

Site Characterization Form
Vicinity Map
Work Plan
Required By Secondary Due Date
Resolution - Lead Participant
Other Supporting Document(s)
Draft Resolution
Letter of Designation

Resolution

Site Type: Agricultural/Landscape
County: Siskiyou
Budget Amount: 35845.0000

Site Type: Agricultural/Landscape
County: Siskiyou
Budget Amount: 30067.0000

Site Type: Agricultural/Landscape
County: Siskiyou
Budget Amount: 31030.0000

Site Type: Agricultural/Landscape
County: Siskiyou
Budget Amount: 46545.0000

Site Type: Agricultural/Landscape
County: Siskiyou
Budget Amount: 37985.0000

Document Title

Application Certification
Budget

Total Budget

Land Use/Zoning Designation
Site 1 Photos

Site 2 Photos

Site 3 Photos

Site 4 Photos

Site 5 Photos

Property Access Authorization and Non-Responsibility Affidavit

Site Characterization Forms
Vicinity Map
Work Plan

Resolution-Lead Participant

Received Date

8/11/2022
8/10/2022
10/19/2022
8/11/2022
8/11/2022
8/11/2022
8/11/2022
8/11/2022
8/11/2022
8/11/2022
8/10/2022
8/11/2022
8/10/2022

8/9/2022

For Farm and Ranch Grants: Check the following, as applicable. See Application Guidelines and Instructions for more information and examples.

X Applicant acknowledges that a Resolution is uploaded in the application. The Resolution must be approved by its governing body, which authorizes
submittal of the application and designates a signature authority. If applicable, applicant has uploaded a Letter of Designation (LOD) designating an

additional signature authority(ies).
EPPP

Does your organization and any participants have an Environmentally Preferable Purchasing and Practices (EPPP) Policy?

X Yes, our organization and any participants have an EPPP Policy. Organization refers to a company, business, or the entire city or county applicant,
not an individual office or sub-unit of the larger entity.
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Program Questions

Are you a Federally Recognized Native American tribe?
X No
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