

# **Application**

Generated By: Josephine Panyanouvong

**Application Information** 

Applicant: Siskiyou County

Application Due Date: 8/11/2022 Cycle Name: Farm and Ranch Solid Waste Cleanup and Abatement Grant Secondary Due Date: 9/8/2022

Cycle Code: FR76

Grant ID: 25823

Grant Funds Requested: \$181,472.00

Matching Funds: \$0.00 (if applicable)

Awarded Funds: \$151,405.00

Project Summary: Siskiyou County plans to remove waste from four privately-owned sites in Siskiyou County. To help mitigate areas where

illegal dumping on private property has occurred, Siskiyou County will utilize grant funds for cleanup and measures to

prevent future dumping.

Applicant/Participant

Name: Siskiyou County Lead: X

Federal Tax ID: 94-6000537 Jurisdiction: Siskiyou-Unincorporated

County: Siskiyou

Contacte

Contacts					
		Prime	Second	Auth	Cnslt
Shelley Gray	Title: Assistant Planner	X			
Planning_COE_EnvHealth 806 South Main Street Yreka, CA 96067	Phone: 5308428213 Fax: Email: sgray@co.siskiyou.ca.us				
Alexa Roche	Title: Environmental Health Specialist		X		
Community Development Department	Phone: 5308412117				

806 South Main Street Fax:

Yreka, CA 96097

Email: aroche@co.siskiyou.ca.us

**Rick Dean** Title: Community Development Director

Phone: 5308412100 **Community Development Department** 

806 South Main Street

Yreka, CA 96097 Email: rdean@co.siskiyou.ca.us

**Budget** 

Category Name	Amount
Admin Costs	\$9,905.00
Disposal/Recycle	\$53,500.00
Equipment	\$27,000.00
Materials	\$12,000.00
Personnel	\$49,000.00

### **Site Information**

### **Cottonwood Creek**

17200 Cottonwood Creek Road Site Type: Agricultural/Landscape Hornbrook, CA County: Siskiyou Budget Amount: 35845.0000

**Dennis Place** 

Unit 2 Lot 38 Site Type: Agricultural/Landscape

Klamath River Country Estates County: Siskiyou

Hornbrook, CA Budget Amount: 30067.0000

Minnow Way

Unit 4 Lot 318 Site Type: Agricultural/Landscape

Klamath River Country Estates County: Siskiyou

Hornbrook, CA Budget Amount: 31030.0000

**Doe Avenue** 

Unit 5 Lot 50 Site Type: Agricultural/Landscape Iron Gate Estates County: Siskiyou Budget Amount: 46545.0000 Montague, CA

**Fond Lane** 

Unit 5 Lot 53 Site Type: Agricultural/Landscape

Iron Gate Estates County: Siskiyou

Montague, CA Budget Amount: 37985.0000

montagao, or t	Budget / imaint 0 / 000.0000	
Documents	Document Title	Received Date
Required		
Application Certification	Application Certification	8/11/2022
Budget	Budget	8/10/2022
Budget	Total Budget	10/19/2022
Land Use/Zoning Designation	Land Use/Zoning Designation	8/11/2022
Photographs	Site 1 Photos	8/11/2022
Photographs	Site 2 Photos	8/11/2022
Photographs	Site 3 Photos	8/11/2022
Photographs	Site 4 Photos	8/11/2022
Photographs	Site 5 Photos	8/11/2022
Property Access Authorization and Non- Responsibility Affidavit	Property Access Authorization and Non-Responsibility Affidavit	8/11/2022
Site Characterization Form	Site Characterization Forms	8/10/2022
Vicinity Map	Vicinity Map	8/11/2022
Work Plan	Work Plan	8/10/2022
Required By Secondary Due Date		
Resolution - Lead Participant	Resolution-Lead Participant	8/9/2022
Other Supporting Document(s)		

**Draft Resolution** 

Letter of Designation

For Farm and Ranch Grants: Check the following, as applicable. See Application Guidelines and Instructions for more information and examples.

X Applicant acknowledges that a Resolution is uploaded in the application. The Resolution must be approved by its governing body, which authorizes submittal of the application and designates a signature authority. If applicable, applicant has uploaded a Letter of Designation (LOD) designating an additional signature authority(ies).

### **EPPP**

Does your organization and any participants have an Environmentally Preferable Purchasing and Practices (EPPP) Policy?

X Yes, our organization and any participants have an EPPP Policy. Organization refers to a company, business, or the entire city or county applicant, not an individual office or sub-unit of the larger entity.

https://secure2.calrecycle.net/GRANTS/Grant/Grant.aspx?GrantID=25823

Date Generated: November 17, 2022 2:56 PM

## **Program Questions**

Are you a Federally Recognized Native American tribe?

X No

Date Generated: November 17, 2022 2:56 PM